

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 45  
by Representative Ivey

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 1, delete "annuitized by such a retirement system" and insert "described in  
3 Subsubparagraph (E)(6)(b) of this Section"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, at the end of line 9 delete "annuitized by a state retirement" and at the beginning  
6 of line 10, delete "system" and insert "described in Subsubparagraph (E)(6)(b) of this  
7 Section"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, delete line 24 in its entirety and on line 25, delete "a plan or tier that calculates  
10 normal retirement benefits" and insert "calculated"